
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Purdue 287  299  298       884  +20 
9  2  2   East Carolina  301  289  296       886  +22 

T2  3  3   Illinois 289  303  295       887  +23 
T2  6  T4   Kent State 289  309  297       895  +31 
4  5  T4   Minnesota 292  305  298       895  +31 
6  4  6   Houston 297  299  301       897  +33 

T7  T7  T7   GRU Augusta 300  301  303       904  +40 
T7  T7  T7   Colorado 300  301  303       904  +40 
5  9  9   TCU 295  308  307       910  +46 

10  10  10   Texas 308  306  303       917  +53 
11  11  11   Kentucky, U. of 310  307  310       927  +63 
12  12  12   Kansas, Univ. of  314  312  317       943  +79 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Celia Kuenster  Minnesota  68   72  73       213  -3   
T2 2   F. Gustafsson Spang  East Carolina  72   69  73       214  -2   
T2 3   Linn Andersson  Purdue  71   70  74       215  -1   
T2 4   Esther Lee  Colorado  71   70  75       216  E   
6 T5   Megan Thothong  Houston  73   72  74       219  +3   

T7 T5   Lisa Pettersson  East Carolina  76   70  73       219  +3   
T9 7   Wad Phaewchimplee  Kent State  69   78  74       221  +5   
T9 T8   Josefine Nyqvist  GRU Augusta  72   75  75       222  +6   
5 T8   Bing Singhsumalee  Illinois  66   76  80       222  +6   

T7 T10   Jordan Chael  Kentucky, U. of  73   73  77       223  +7   
12 T10   Anna Appert Lund  Purdue  69   79  75       223  +7   

T13 T10   Yupaporn Kawinpakorn  Kansas, Univ. of  74   75  74       223  +7   
T13 T13   Stephanie Miller  Illinois  72   77  75       224  +8   
T9 T13   August Kim  Purdue  70   77  77       224  +8   
T19 T15   Josee Doyon  Kent State  71   79  75       225  +9   
T26 T15   Raegan Bremer  Houston  76   75  74       225  +9   
T19 T15   Emily Gilbreth  Houston  76   74  75       225  +9   
T13 T15   Allie Zech  Colorado  71   78  76       225  +9   
T19 T15   Dana Gattone  Illinois  72   78  75       225  +9   
T35 T20   Chayanid Prapassarangkul  Illinois  79   75  72       226  +10   
T13 T20   Brooke Graebe  TCU  72   77  77       226  +10   
T19 T20   Amira Alexander  Kent State  73   77  76       226  +10   
T29 T20   Melati Putri  Purdue  77   75  74       226  +10   
T26 T20   Nico Engstroem Skaug  East Carolina  77   74  75       226  +10   
T35 T20   Taylor Kim  Kent State  79   75  72       226  +10   
T13 T20   Teresa Caballer Hernani  GRU Augusta  77   72  77       226  +10   
T13 T27   Kelly McGovern  TCU  72   77  78       227  +11   
T29 T27   Catherine Ashworth  East Carolina  76   76  75       227  +11   
T35 T27   Grace Park  Illinois  79   75  73       227  +11   
T19 T30   Yuka Kajiki  Houston  72   78  78       228  +12   
T19 T30   Haley Mills  Texas  78   72  78       228  +12   
T53 T30   Julia Beck  Texas  76   82  70       228  +12   
T32 T30   Jessica Haigwood  GRU Augusta  75   78  75       228  +12   
T32 T34   Sonya Knebel  GRU Augusta  76   77  76       229  +13   
T35 T34   Marta Martin  Purdue  77   77  75       229  +13   
T26 T34   Sabrine Garrison  Minnesota  76   75  78       229  +13   
T29 T34   Isabelle Johansson  Kentucky, U. of  75   77  77       229  +13   
T40 T38   Brittany Fan  Colorado  79   76  75       230  +14   
T32 T38   Heather Ciskowski  Minnesota  71   82  77       230  +14   
T19 T38   Tezira Abe *  Texas  76   74  80       230  +14   
T40 41   Sabina Pena  TCU  78   77  76       231  +15   
T40 T42   Maddy Mullins  Kent State  76   79  77       232  +16   
T49 T42   Natalie Karcher  Texas  75   82  75       232  +16   
61 T44   Emie Peronnin  Minnesota  77   86  70       233  +17   

T45 T44   Annika Clark  TCU  73   83  77       233  +17 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

56 T44   Grace Rose  Kentucky, U. of  81   78  74       233  +17   
T49 T44   Niamh Ward *  Minnesota  74   83  76       233  +17   
T35 48   Sophia Schubert  Texas  79   75  80       234  +18   
T45 T49   Maddy Rayner  Houston  78   78  79       235  +19   
T53 T49   Emmy Martin  TCU  81   77  77       235  +19   
T49 T49   Ariadna Fonseca  Kansas, Univ. of  77   80  78       235  +19   
T45 T52   Natalie Vivaldi  Colorado  79   77  80       236  +20   
T45 T52   Eunice Yi  GRU Augusta  79   77  80       236  +20   
T49 T52   Maggie Heggerston *  Minnesota  76   81  79       236  +20   
T40 T52   Muyu Wu  Minnesota  79   76  81       236  +20   
T40 T56   Laine Evans  Kansas, Univ. of  77   78  82       237  +21   
T57 T56   Alexis Keating  Colorado  79   81  77       237  +21   
T59 T58   McKenzie Sexe *  Kansas, Univ. of  81   80  77       238  +22   
T53 T58   Maddie Luitwieler  Texas  81   77  80       238  +22   
T59 60   Kate Law *  East Carolina  77   84  82       243  +27   
T57 61   Megan Kinney  Kentucky, U. of  81   79  86       246  +30   
T64 62   Lane Gakeler  East Carolina  82   85  80       247  +31   
T62 T63   Cylia Damerau  Kentucky, U. of  84   82  82       248  +32   
T64 T63   Pailin Ruttanasupagid *  Illinois  79   88  81       248  +32   
T64 65   Lizzie Winyarat  Kansas, Univ. of  86   81  83       250  +34   
67 66   Alexandra Buska *  Minnesota  99   85  84       268  +52   

T62 -    Lauryn Keating *  Colorado  84   82  W       -     -      
68 -    Victoria Chandra  Kansas, Univ. of  A   79  88       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Purdue 287 299 298 884

3 Linn Andersson (3) 71 70 74 215

T10 Anna Appert Lund (2) 69 79 75 223

T13 August Kim (1) 70 77 77 224

T20 Melati Putri (4) 77 75 74 226

T34 Marta Martin (5) 77 77 75 229

2 East Carolina 301 289 296 886

2 F. Gustafsson Spang (1) 72 69 73 214

T5 Lisa Pettersson (4) 76 70 73 219

T20 Nico Engstroem Skaug (2) 77 74 75 226

T27 Catherine Ashworth (3) 76 76 75 227

62 Lane Gakeler (5) 82 85 80 247

3 Illinois 289 303 295 887

T8 Bing Singhsumalee (2) 66 76 80 222

T13 Stephanie Miller (3) 72 77 75 224

T15 Dana Gattone (4) 72 78 75 225

T20 Chayanid Prapassarangkul (1) 79 75 72 226

T27 Grace Park (5) 79 75 73 227

T4 Kent State 289 309 297 895

7 Wad Phaewchimplee (2) 69 78 74 221

T15 Josee Doyon (3) 71 79 75 225

T20 Taylor Kim (1) 79 75 72 226

T20 Amira Alexander (4) 73 77 76 226

T42 Maddy Mullins (5) 76 79 77 232

T4 Minnesota 292 305 298 895

1 Celia Kuenster (3) 68 72 73 213

T34 Sabrine Garrison (5) 76 75 78 229

T38 Heather Ciskowski (2) 71 82 77 230

T44 Emie Peronnin (1) 77 86 70 233

T52 Muyu Wu (4) 79 76 81 236

6 Houston 297 299 301 897

T5 Megan Thothong (1) 73 72 74 219

T15 Raegan Bremer (2) 76 75 74 225

T15 Emily Gilbreth (3) 76 74 75 225

T30 Yuka Kajiki (5) 72 78 78 228

T49 Maddy Rayner (4) 78 78 79 235

T7 GRU Augusta 300 301 303 904

T8 Josefine Nyqvist (4) 72 75 75 222

T20 Teresa Caballer Hernani (3) 77 72 77 226

T30 Jessica Haigwood (1) 75 78 75 228

T34 Sonya Knebel (5) 76 77 76 229

T52 Eunice Yi (2) 79 77 80 236
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 Colorado 300 301 303 904

4 Esther Lee (2) 71 70 75 216

T15 Allie Zech (5) 71 78 76 225

T38 Brittany Fan (1) 79 76 75 230

T52 Natalie Vivaldi (3) 79 77 80 236

T56 Alexis Keating (4) 79 81 77 237

9 TCU 295 308 307 910

T20 Brooke Graebe (1) 72 77 77 226

T27 Kelly McGovern (4) 72 77 78 227

41 Sabina Pena (5) 78 77 76 231

T44 Annika Clark (2) 73 83 77 233

T49 Emmy Martin (3) 81 77 77 235

10 Texas 308 306 303 917

T30 Haley Mills (2) 78 72 78 228

T30 Julia Beck (3) 76 82 70 228

T42 Natalie Karcher (4) 75 82 75 232

48 Sophia Schubert (1) 79 75 80 234

T58 Maddie Luitwieler (5) 81 77 80 238

11 Kentucky, U. of 310 307 310 927

T10 Jordan Chael (3) 73 73 77 223

T34 Isabelle Johansson (1) 75 77 77 229

T44 Grace Rose (2) 81 78 74 233

61 Megan Kinney (5) 81 79 86 246

T63 Cylia Damerau (4) 84 82 82 248

12 Kansas, Univ. of 314 312 317 943

T10 Yupaporn Kawinpakorn (1) 74 75 74 223

T49 Ariadna Fonseca (2) 77 80 78 235

T56 Laine Evans (4) 77 78 82 237

65 Lizzie Winyarat (3) 86 81 83 250

67 Victoria Chandra (5) 0 79 88 167
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T38 Tezira Abe (Texas) 76 74 80 230

T44 Niamh Ward (Minnesota) 74 83 76 233

T52 Maggie Heggerston (Minnesota) 76 81 79 236

T58 McKenzie Sexe (Kansas, Univ. of ) 81 80 77 238

60 Kate Law (East Carolina ) 77 84 82 243

T63 Pailin Ruttanasupagid (Illinois) 79 88 81 248

66 Alexandra Buska (Minnesota) 99 85 84 268

68 Lauryn Keating (Colorado) 84 82 0 166
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Par 3 Scoring
E. Lee Colorado 2.67 -4 
J. Chael Kentucky 2.92 -1 
M. Mullins Kent St 3.00 E 
L. Andersson Purdue 3.00 E 
F. Gustafsson Spang E Carolina 3.00 E 
C. Kuenster Minnesota 3.08 +1 
J. Nyqvist GRU Aug. 3.08 +1 
A. Kim Purdue 3.08 +1 
A. Alexander Kent St 3.17 +2 
C. Prapassarangkul Illinois 3.17 +2 
B. Singhsumalee Illinois 3.17 +2 
T. Caballer Hernani GRU Aug. 3.17 +2 
S. Knebel GRU Aug. 3.17 +2 
C. Ashworth E Carolina 3.17 +2 
R. Bremer Houston 3.17 +2 
G. Park Illinois 3.17 +2 
N. Engstroem Skaug E Carolina 3.17 +2 
B. Graebe TCU 3.17 +2 
S. Pena TCU 3.25 +3 
E. Peronnin Minnesota 3.25 +3 
M. Heggerston Minnesota 3.25 +3 
S. Miller Illinois 3.25 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Andersson Purdue 3.97 -1 
A. Zech Colorado 3.97 -1 
C. Kuenster Minnesota 3.97 -1 
D. Gattone Illinois 4.03 +1 
M. Thothong Houston 4.07 +2 
L. Pettersson E Carolina 4.07 +2 
Y. Kajiki Houston 4.10 +3 
F. Gustafsson Spang E Carolina 4.10 +3 
E. Gilbreth Houston 4.13 +4 
N. Karcher Texas 4.13 +4 
J. Beck Texas 4.13 +4 
M. Putri Purdue 4.17 +5 
A. Appert Lund Purdue 4.17 +5 
W. Phaewchimplee Kent St 4.17 +5 
I. Johansson Kentucky 4.17 +5 
E. Lee Colorado 4.17 +5 
N. Engstroem Skaug E Carolina 4.20 +6 
G. Park Illinois 4.20 +6 
J. Haigwood GRU Aug. 4.20 +6 
J. Doyon Kent St 4.20 +6 
Y. Kawinpakorn Kansas 4.20 +6 
B. Singhsumalee Illinois 4.20 +6 

Par 5 Scoring
F. Gustafsson Spang E Carolina 4.58 -5 
S. Miller Illinois 4.58 -5 
A. Alexander Kent St 4.58 -5 
A. Clark TCU 4.67 -4 
R. Bremer Houston 4.67 -4 
L. Pettersson E Carolina 4.67 -4 
M. Thothong Houston 4.75 -3 
E. Peronnin Minnesota 4.75 -3 
C. Kuenster Minnesota 4.75 -3 
H. Mills Texas 4.75 -3 
W. Phaewchimplee Kent St 4.75 -3 
T. Kim Kent St 4.75 -3 
B. Singhsumalee Illinois 4.83 -2 
Y. Kawinpakorn Kansas 4.83 -2 
A. Appert Lund Purdue 4.83 -2 
M. Martin Purdue 4.83 -2 
N. Ward Minnesota 4.83 -2 
J. Nyqvist GRU Aug. 4.83 -2 
S. Pena TCU 4.83 -2 
B. Graebe TCU 4.92 -1 
S. Knebel GRU Aug. 4.92 -1 
E. Lee Colorado 4.92 -1 

Eagles 
C. Kuenster Minnesota 1
S. Garrison Minnesota 1
F. Gustafsson Spang E Carolina 1
C. Ashworth E Carolina 1
C. Damerau Kentucky 1
M. Kinney Kentucky 1
B. Graebe TCU 1

Birdies 
B. Singhsumalee Illinois 13
L. Andersson Purdue 12
A. Appert Lund Purdue 10
J. Doyon Kent St 10
J. Nyqvist GRU Aug. 10
C. Ashworth E Carolina 9
L. Pettersson E Carolina 9
M. Thothong Houston 9
S. Miller Illinois 9
E. Lee Colorado 9
W. Phaewchimplee Kent St 9
M. Martin Purdue 9
M. Putri Purdue 9
J. Chael Kentucky 8
I. Johansson Kentucky 8
F. Gustafsson Spang E Carolina 8
E. Peronnin Minnesota 8
D. Gattone Illinois 8
R. Bremer Houston 8
Y. Kajiki Houston 7
H. Ciskowski Minnesota 7
M. Wu Minnesota 7

Pars 
C. Kuenster Minnesota 42
E. Lee Colorado 37
F. Gustafsson Spang E Carolina 37
E. Gilbreth Houston 37
G. Park Illinois 36
E. Yi GRU Aug. 36
Y. Kawinpakorn Kansas 36
J. Beck Texas 36
A. Kim Purdue 35
J. Chael Kentucky 35
L. Pettersson E Carolina 35
S. Garrison Minnesota 35
M. Rayner Houston 34
T. Kim Kent St 34
S. Pena TCU 34
C. Prapassarangkul Illinois 33
A. Alexander Kent St 33
H. Mills Texas 33
M. Thothong Houston 33
Y. Kajiki Houston 33
S. Miller Illinois 33
T. Caballer Hernani GRU Aug. 33
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